the case of an Option Holder that is a Corporation, the death of the person who provides management or 
consulting services to the Corporation or to any entity controlled by the Corporation, the Option then held by 
the Option Holder shall be exercisable to acquire Vested Unissued Option Shares at any time up to but not 
after the earlier of: (i) three hundred sixty-five (365) days after the date of death; and (ii) the Expiry Date. 

If the Option Holder holds his or her Option as a Director of the Corporation and such Option Holder ceases 
to be a Director of the Corporation, the Expiry Date of the Option will not exceed the first anniversary